
ID Task Name Deliverable Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
1 Organize IPT 140 days Mon 3/20/00 Fri 9/29/00
2
3 Concept Plan 57 days Fri 4/28/00 Fri 7/14/00
4
5 Requirements/Design/Build/Test 115 days Mon 3/20/00 Fri 8/25/00
6 Schools Portal (Exolve) 105 days Mon 3/20/00 Fri 8/11/00
1 System Requirements Analysis 61 days Mon 3/20/00 Mon 6/12/00
26 Application Design 43 days Wed 5/3/00 Fri 6/30/00
27 Develop User Interface 43 days Wed 5/3/00 Fri 6/30/00
31 Application Architecture Design 43 days Wed 5/3/00 Fri 6/30/00
34 Develop detailed technical specifications for core functionality 26 days Mon 5/8/00 Mon 6/12/00
41 Implementation Plan for Application Architecture 23 days Mon 5/22/00 Wed 6/21/00
42 Exolve core tasks 23 days Mon 5/22/00 Wed 6/21/00 AC,Exolve
43 Andersen, SFA tasks, Beacon tasks/dependencies (e.g., single logon relationships table, profiles, etc) 23 days Mon 5/22/00 Wed 6/21/00 AC,Exolve
44 Project plan, timeline, resources for getting dependencies done 8 days Mon 6/12/00 Wed 6/21/00 AC,Exolve
45 Finalize test plan and migration to production environment 1 day Mon 6/12/00 Mon 6/12/00
46 Develop test/migration plan 1 day Mon 6/12/00 Mon 6/12/00 AC,Exolve
47 Produce Detailed Design/Technical Requirements Document 5 days Tue 6/6/00 Mon 6/12/00
49 Review and approval 0 days Mon 6/12/00 Mon 6/12/00
50 Client - Walkthrough QA CheckPoint 0 days Mon 6/12/00 Mon 6/12/00 47 AC,Exolve,Education
51 Obtain customer sign off (establish baseline) 0 days Mon 6/12/00 Mon 6/12/00 50 Education
52 Build and Test 78 days Wed 5/10/00 Fri 8/25/00
53 Build 63 days Wed 5/10/00 Fri 8/4/00
54 Develop Core Functionality: First design, build, feedback iteration 21 days Wed 5/10/00 Wed 6/7/00
65 Develop Core Functionality: Second design, build, feedback iteration 15 days Thu 6/8/00 Wed 6/28/00
76 Develop Core Functionality: Third design, build, test, feedback iteration 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00
77 Website design 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
78 Website integration 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
79 Integrated search 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
80 Personalization 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
81 Customer prototyping session 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
82 Additional functionality not currently in scope 27 days Thu 6/29/00 Fri 8/4/00 AC,Exolve
83 Review and approval 0 days Fri 8/4/00 Fri 8/4/00 81
84 Client - Walkthrough QA CheckPoint 0 days Fri 8/4/00 Fri 8/4/00 82 AC,Exolve,Education
85 Obtain customer sign off 0 days Fri 8/4/00 Fri 8/4/00 84 Education
86 Test 30 days Mon 7/17/00 Fri 8/25/00
87 System test 30 days Mon 7/17/00 Fri 8/25/00
88 Create system test plan 10 days Mon 7/17/00 Fri 7/28/00 AC,Exolve
89 System Test Round 1 6 days Mon 8/7/00 Mon 8/14/00 AC,Exolve
90 System Test Round 2 5 days Tue 8/15/00 Mon 8/21/00 89 AC,Exolve
91 System Test Round 3 4 days Tue 8/22/00 Fri 8/25/00 90 AC,Exolve
92 Application - Schools Portal Application - Schools Portal 0 days Fri 8/25/00 Fri 8/25/00 AC,Exolve
93 Review and approval 0 days Fri 8/25/00 Fri 8/25/00
94 Client - Walkthrough QA CheckPoint 0 days Fri 8/25/00 Fri 8/25/00 92 AC,Exolve,Education
95 Obtain customer sign off 0 days Fri 8/25/00 Fri 8/25/00 92 Education
7
8 IFAP Web Site (Beacon) 112 days Mon 3/20/00 Tue 8/22/00
9
10 Migration to VDC 4 days Tue 8/22/00 Fri 8/25/00
11
12 Integration Test 10 days Mon 8/28/00 Fri 9/8/00
13
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14 User Acceptance Test 5 days Mon 9/11/00 Fri 9/15/00
15
16 Alpha Test 5 days Mon 9/18/00 Fri 9/22/00
17
18 Beta Test 5 days Mon 9/25/00 Fri 9/29/00
19
20 System Deployment 1 day Mon 10/2/00 Mon 10/2/00
21
22 Technical Architecture 140 days Mon 3/20/00 Mon 10/2/00
1 Technical Architecture 140 days Mon 3/20/00 Mon 10/2/00
2 Hardware/software ready at development sites 41 days Mon 3/20/00 Mon 5/15/00 Education,AC,VDC,Exolve,Beacon
3 Development hardware/software ready 0 days Mon 5/15/00 Mon 5/15/00 2 Education,AC,VDC,Exolve,Beacon
4 Hardware/software ready at production site (VDC) 79 days Tue 5/16/00 Sun 9/3/00 3 Education,AC,VDC,Exolve,Beacon
5 Production hardware/software ready 0 days Sun 9/3/00 Sun 9/3/00 4 Education,AC,VDC,Exolve,Beacon
6 Testing at the VDC 20 days Mon 9/4/00 Fri 9/29/00
11 Deployment 0 days Mon 10/2/00 Mon 10/2/00 AC,Education,VDC
23
24 Content Management 100 days Mon 5/15/00 Fri 9/29/00
25 Operational Process Flows 90 days Mon 5/15/00 Fri 9/15/00
26
27 Training Manuals and Job Aids 63 days Wed 7/5/00 Fri 9/29/00

School Portal-IFAP Project Plan v1.2 (DRAFT)

Page 2


